Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)	-2007 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark Office
10336	8167
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.	Name: Toter, Incorporated
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No	0
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 841 Meacham Road
Execution Date(s) January 10, 2007	
Assignment Merger	Oite Obstace tills
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Statesville
Joint Research Agreement	State: North Carolina
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 28677
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
✓ Other_Release of Security Interest	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
	s document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
0/2007 DBYRNE 00000198 5119894	- The state of the
28021 (40.00 OP)	CE 30
Additional numbers a	attached? ☐ Yes ✔ No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1)
Name: David K. Wiesner, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Brown, Olson & Gould, P.C.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
mornary (darooc. <u>storm, storms</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2 Delta Drive, Suite 301	✓ Enclosed
Street Address. 2 Della Drive, Suite 301	None required (government interest not affecting title
City: Concord	8. Payment Information
State: New Hampshire Zip: 03301	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (603) 225-9716	,
Fax Number: (603) 225-4760	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: dwiesner@bowlaw.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: David K. Wilmi	W January 25, 2007
Signature	Date
David K. Wiesner, Esq. Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES PATENT

THE UNDERSIGNED, JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as the secured party and pledgee (the "Secured Party") under a Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of July 29, 2005 (the "Security Agreement") between, among others, Toter Incorporated, a North Carolina corporation ("Toter"), as debtor and pledgor, and the Secured Party, hereby releases and discharges from any and all pledges, liens and security interests granted pursuant to the Security Agreement, and re-assigns to Toter and its assignees, the following registered patent (the "Released Patent"):

"Weighing Apparatus for Weighing the Contents of a Refuse Container and Method", U.S. Patent No. 5,119,894, and all United States Letters Patent granted and which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

The Secured Party represents and warrants that it has not assigned or otherwise disposed of any interest in the Released Patent prior to the date and time hereof. The Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 8, 2006 (Patent Reel: 018606, Frames: 0262-0311). The foregoing release, discharge and re-assignment of the Released Patent are for the use and benefit of Toter and its assignees.

DATED as of this <u>/O</u> day of January, 2007.

Secured Party:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

Ву:\_\_

Name:\_\_

Title: VIKE Presin

**Duly Authorized** 

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/30/2007 REEL: 018837 FRAME: 0690